)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 03:00:44 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H 4269 General Bill, By Sandifer
Summary: Consumer loans

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 37-3-202, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
ADDITIONAL CHARGES ASSOCIATED WITH CONSUMER LOANS, SO AS TO INCLUDE A CHARGE FOR THE ACTUAL
COST INCURRED BY A LICENSEE FOR PROCESSING AN AUTOMATED CLEARING HOUSE PAYMENT AND A CHARGE
FOR THE ACTUAL COST INCURRED BY A LICENSEE FOR PAYMENTS MADE BY CONSUMERS VIA CREDIT OR DEBIT

CARDS.
05/25/11
05/25/11
03/08/12

03/20/12
03/21/12
03/22/12
03/27/12
03/28/12
04/18/12
04/19/12
04/19/12
04/19/12

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 6)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 6)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (House
Journal-page 4)

Debate adjourned until Wed., 03-21-12 (House Journal-page 69)

Debate adjourned until Thur., 03-22-12 (House Journal-page 13)

Debate adjourned until Tues., 03-27-12 (House Journal-page 26)

Debate adjourned until Wed., 03-28-12 (House Journal-page 17)

Debate adjourned until Tues., 04-17-12 (House Journal-page 20)

Debate interrupted (House Journal-page 25)

Amended (House Journal-page 20)

Rejected (House Journal-page 20)

Roll call Yeas-46 Nays-57 (House Journal-page 22)

Page 1 of 1



