

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H 4269 General Bill, By Sandifer

Summary: Consumer loans

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 37-3-202, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO ADDITIONAL CHARGES ASSOCIATED WITH CONSUMER LOANS, SO AS TO INCLUDE A CHARGE FOR THE ACTUAL COST INCURRED BY A LICENSEE FOR PROCESSING AN AUTOMATED CLEARING HOUSE PAYMENT AND A CHARGE FOR THE ACTUAL COST INCURRED BY A LICENSEE FOR PAYMENTS MADE BY CONSUMERS VIA CREDIT OR DEBIT CARDS.

05/25/11	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 6)
05/25/11	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 6)
03/08/12	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 4)
03/20/12	House	Debate adjourned until Wed., 03-21-12 (House Journal-page 69)
03/21/12	House	Debate adjourned until Thur., 03-22-12 (House Journal-page 13)
03/22/12	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 03-27-12 (House Journal-page 26)
03/27/12	House	Debate adjourned until Wed., 03-28-12 (House Journal-page 17)
03/28/12	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 04-17-12 (House Journal-page 20)
04/18/12	House	Debate interrupted (House Journal-page 25)
04/19/12	House	Amended (House Journal-page 20)
04/19/12	House	Rejected (House Journal-page 20)
04/19/12	House	Roll call Yeas-46 Nays-57 (House Journal-page 22)